BMO 9 Insurance

LIFE DIMENSIONS
POLICY INFORMATION

POLICY NUMBER

POLICY OWNER

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE
POLICY ISSUE DATE

W23000019

Company Six 0000332916
January 16, 2012
December 12, 2011

PLAN

TOTAL ANNUAL MINIMUM PREMIUM
TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM PREMIUM
PLANNED PREMIUM

DEATH BENEFIT OPTION

MONTHLY ADMINISTRATION FEE

PROVINCIAL PREMIUM TAX

Universal Life
$1,153.06

$96.09

$1,500.00 Annually
Sum Insured

The monthly administration fee of $12.00 has been waived for
this policy, conditional on the continued inforce status of a
Universal Life contract with the same Policyowner and Life
Insured. If the original policy terminates, the monthly
administration fee will be applied to this policy and Your
monthly and annual minimum premium will be increased
accordingly.

2.00 % from each deposit made to your Accounts.
This percentage will not change unless required
by government legislation.
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BMO 9 Insurance

PLAN TYPE
COVERAGE EFFECTIVE DATE
LIFE INSURED

SUM INSURED

MINIMUM MONTHLY PREMIUM
COST OF INSURANCE OPTION
COST OF INSURANCE RATE
(Rate per $1,000)

BASIC COVERAGES
Single Life
January 16, 2012

Shirley Knott 0000332955
Age 41
Female, Non-Smoker

Insurance Age 41
$200,000.00
$96.09

Level
$5.65
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BMO 9 Insurance

ADDITIONAL SUM INSURED COST OF INSURANCE

INSURED Shirley Knott 0000332955

POLICY YEAR ATTAINED
INSURANCE AGE (RATE PER $1,000)

FACTOR

POLICY YEAR ATTAINED

FACTOR

INSURANCE AGE (RATE PER $1,000)

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065

W23000019

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

S1LVSA

0.36
0.41
0.46
0.52
0.59
0.67
0.75
0.85
0.96
1.08
121
1.35
151
1.70
191
2.15
2.36
2.61
2.89
3.20
3.56
3.96
441
4.92
5.50
6.15
6.89
7.71
8.64
9.69
10.86
12.17
13.65
15.31
17.16
20.27
22.71
25.44
28.48
31.86
35.61
39.78
44.41
49.55
55.24
61.53
68.49
76.16
84.61
93.92
104.14
115.34
127.61
141.02

LD-2012/01/09

2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2088
2089

v2006/04/10

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

121511142555

155.63
171.56
188.83
207.50
227.58
250.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1.4. 3



BMO 9 Insurance

TABLE OF SURRENDER CHARGES

COVERAGE YEAR COVERAGE SURRENDER CHARGE
BEGINNING ANNIVERSARY
January 16, 2012 0 $1,729.59
January 16, 2013 1 $1,729.59
January 16, 2014 2 $1,729.59
January 16, 2015 3 $1,153.06
January 16, 2016 4 $576.53
January 16, 2017 5 $0.00
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® Registered trade-mark of Bank of Montreal, used under licence.



